
NTPC LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

CORPORATE CONTRACTS, NOIDA 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

FOR 

Setup of CO2 Closed Brayton Cycle-based Energy Storage System at NTPC Kudgi 
Located at NTPC Kudgi STPP, District-Bijapur, Karnataka, India

 (International Competitive Bidding) 

IFB No.:  2024_NTPC_91006_1

Bidding Document No.:  CS-9573-170-9  Date:04.10.2024 

A. NTPC invites on-line bids at Government e-procurement portal of NIC (GePNIC) at
website- https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/  on Single Stage Two Envelope International
Competitive Bidding Basis (i.e. Envelope-I: Techno-Commercial Bid and Envelope-
II: Price Bid) from eligible Bidders for aforesaid package, as per the scope of work briefly
mentioned hereinafter.

B. BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK

The contract package is for Design, Engineering, Fabrication, Packing, Forwarding,
Supply, Transportation and handling, Storage, Construction, Erection, Commissioning,
Testing, PG Test, Training and O&M of the Project of CO2 based Closed Brayton Cycle
Energy Storage System at NTPC Kudgi in line with the specifications provided in technical
document along with detailed engineering and design.

C. NTPC intends to finance the aforesaid Package through External Commercial Borrowings
(ECB)/Own Resources.

D.  The Bidding Schedule* for the Tender is as under:

Issue of IFB .2024 

Start of Documents download Date .2024 

Date for Pre-Bid conference 1 .10.2024 

Last date for receipt of queries from bidders (if 
any)** 

1 .10.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs (IST) 

Bid receipt date & time for Envelope-I (Techno–
Commercial) & Envelope-II (Price) bid 

.11.2024 upto 13:00 Hrs (IST) 

Bid Opening Date & Time for Envelope-I 
(Techno–Commercial) bid 

.11.2024 at 12:00 Hrs (IST) 

Cost of Bidding Document Rs. 22,500 (Rupees Twenty-Two 
Thousand Five Hundred only) for 
Indian Bidders or USD 500 (US Dollar 



Five Hundred only) for Foreign 
Bidders. 

Bid Opening Date & Time for Envelope-II 
(Price) bid 

Shall be intimated after opening of 
Envelope-I (Techno-Commercial) 
Bids. 

*Note: Bidders are advised to visit the GePNIC (e-tender) portal of NTPC for updated
bidding schedule of the Tender.

**It is to be noted that “No Queries from Bidders, whatsoever, shall be entertained by the 
Employer beyond the last date of receipt of Queries as specified at GePNIC portal of 
NTPC”. 

E. All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security for an amount of INR 50,000,000/- (Indian
Rupees fifty Million only) or USD 5,96,000/- (Five hundred ninety-six thousand US Dollars)
in the form as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

ANY BID NOT ACCOMPANIED BY AN ACCEPTABLE BID SECURITY IN A
SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPE SHALL BE REJECTED BY THE EMPLOYER AS
BEING NON-RESPONSIVE. IN CASE, THE BID SECURITY IS SUBMITTED THROUGH
ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER (EFT), BIDDER TO SUBMIT THE PROOF OF E-
PAYMENT OF BID SECURITY EITHER IN SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPE OR IN
THE E-TENDERING PORTAL.

F. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be downloaded by any interested Bidder from
the e-Tender Portal as per specified schedule. The tender is invited under e-tendering
process. The bidders can enroll themselves on the website https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/.
The use of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) Class-3 key is mandatory for e-tendering
activities. Accordingly, bidders should have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) key of
Class 3 to participate in e-tendering. Bidders, if required, can obtain DSC Class-3 key from
agencies authorized by Govt. of India. The e-Tender Portal also has the user manuals
with detailed guidelines on enrolment and participation in the bidding process.

No hard copy of Bidding Documents shall be issued. Bids shall be submitted ONLY
at the e-Tender Portal i.e. https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/

G. Qualifying Requirements for Bidders (QR):

Qualifying Requirement (QR) for subject package is attached as Appendix-1 to IFB 

H. Both Local (Class-I & Class-II) and Non-Local suppliers are eligible to participate in this
tender, as defined in the bidding documents/ Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India), Order 2017 and its subsequent amendments/ revisions issued by DPIIT. The
bidders may apprise themselves of the relevant provisions of bidding documents in this
regard before submission of their bids.

I. Any ‘Bidder from a country which shares a land border with India’, as specified in the
Bidding Documents, will be eligible to bid in this tender only if bidder is registered with the
Competent Authority as mentioned in the Bidding Documents.



 

Further, any bidder (including bidder from India) having specified Transfer of Technology 
(ToT) arrangement with an entity from a country which shares a land border with India, 
will be eligible to bid only if the bidder is registered with the same competent authority. 
 
However, the said requirement of registration will not apply to bidders from those countries 
(even if sharing a land border with India) to which the Government of India has extended 
lines of credit or in which the Government of India is engaged in development projects. 

 
J. The package is a tender for works contract. Accordingly, the MSE benefits are not 

applicable. 
 
K. Transfer of Bidding Documents by one intending Bidder to another is not permissible. 
 
 
L. Downloading/Issuance of Bidding Documents and /or submission of Bid shall not construe 

that such bidder is considered to be qualified. 
 
 

M. NTPC reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel/withdraw the Invitation for Bids 
(under subject IFB) without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no 
bidder/intending bidder shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

 
 
N.  Address for Communication: 
 

AGM (Contract Services) / Sr. Manager (Contract Services), 
NTPC Limited, 
Sixth Floor, Engineering Office Complex, 
A-8A, Sector-24, NOIDA, 
Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, (UP), INDIA 
Pin - 201301 

 
Tel. No.: +91-9650992301 / +91-9771440920 
E-mail: abhishekjain02@ntpc.co.in      /ravikumar04@ntpc.co.in  
Websites: https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/ or www.ntpctender.ntpc.co.in  or  www.ntpc.co.in   
  

 
O. Registered Office 

 
NTPC Limited 
NTPC Bhawan, SCOPE Complex,  
7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road,  
New Delhi – 110003  
 
Corporate Identification Number: L40101DL1975GOI007966,  
Website: www.ntpc.co.in 



1.0.0 

 

 

 

d 



e   

 

 

 

 

 

(i)

(ii)

i)



ii) 

iii) 

iv) 


